



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/29/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0163-0206 **Counties:** Windham
Letting Date: October 29, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 2 - Norwich
Advertised on: 9/24/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 122 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06729 U.S. Route 6 over an Unnamed Brook Towns of Windham and Mansfield **Project(s):** 0006(128)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$619,532.00	100.00%
2	NJR Construction LLC	\$754,508.00	121.79%
3	PJF Construction Corporation	\$1,140,553.00	184.10%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0163-0206
Letting Date: October 29, 2025
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 122 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 06729 U.S. Route 6 over an Unnamed Brook Towns of Windham and Mansfield

Counties: Windham
District(s): District 2 - Norwich
Project(s): 0006(128)

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) NJR Construction LLC		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 80%FED-20%STATE Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:							
0010 0101002	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020 0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0030 0202000	900.000	50.00000	45,000.00	45.00000	40,500.00	48.00000	43,200.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0040 0202100	100.000	225.00000	22,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	100.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0050 0202216	10.000	55.00000	550.00	1.00000	10.00	300.00000	3,000.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0060 0202217	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0070 0204151	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0080 0209001	350.000	10.00000	3,500.00	10.00000	3,500.00	7.00000	2,450.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0090 0210821	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0100 0211000	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	3,000.00	56.00000	5,600.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) NJR Construction LLC		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110	0219001	620.000	6.00000	3,720.00	10.00000	6,200.00	8.00000	4,960.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0120	0304002	120.000	55.00000	6,600.00	80.00000	9,600.00	84.00000	10,080.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0130	0508050	650.000	20.00000	13,000.00	30.00000	19,500.00	60.00000	39,000.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS		ea.						
0140	0601064	45.000	2,400.00000	108,000.00	2,000.00000	90,000.00	4,500.00000	202,500.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE		c.y.						
0150	0601072	1.000	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00
SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE		c.f.						
0160	0602054	345.000	20.00000	6,900.00	30.00000	10,350.00	42.00000	14,490.00
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED		s.y.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0170	0653100	115.000	45.00000	5,175.00	175.00000	20,125.00	62.00000	7,130.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		l.f.						
0180	0686953	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0190	0822100.01	220.000	120.00000	26,400.00	100.00000	22,000.00	65.00000	14,300.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.						
0200	0930003	1.000	350.00000	350.00	200.00000	200.00	195.00000	195.00
OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)		ea.						
0210	0944000	550.000	12.00000	6,600.00	15.00000	8,250.00	16.00000	8,800.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0220	0950039	410.000	3.00000	1,230.00	5.00000	2,050.00	6.00000	2,460.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0230	0950040	600.000	4.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	3,000.00	6.00000	3,600.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) NJR Construction LLC		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0240	0950043	300.000	3.00000	900.00	3.00000	900.00	3.00000	900.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0250	0952051	1,120.000	14.00000	15,680.00	13.00000	14,560.00	16.00000	17,920.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0260	0969062	8.000	4,500.00000	36,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
0270	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
0280	0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0290	0976002	830.000	1.00000	830.00	1.00000	830.00	1.00000	830.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY								
0300	0978002	24.000	65.00000	1,560.00	100.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	2,400.00
TRAFFIC DRUM								
0310	0980020	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING								
0320	0981100	24.000	45.00000	1,080.00	1.00000	24.00	50.00000	1,200.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE								
0330	1130010	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	45.00000	2,250.00
ARROW BOARD								
0340	1131002	140.000	40.00000	5,600.00	60.00000	8,400.00	65.00000	9,100.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0350	1209124	290.000	1.00000	290.00	3.00000	870.00	4.50000	1,305.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(2) NJR Construction LLC		(3) PJF Construction Corporation	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80%FED-20%STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	1210101	290.000	1.00000	290.00	3.00000	870.00	6.00000	1,740.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0370	1210103	110.000	1.00000	110.00	3.00000	330.00	6.00000	660.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0380	1211001	237.000	3.00000	711.00	7.00000	1,659.00	5.00000	1,185.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0390	1220027	202.000	28.00000	5,656.00	40.00000	8,080.00	34.00000	6,868.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0400	1802210.02	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						
0410	1802210.04	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0420	1802210.07	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0430	1802210.14	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0440	1802210.21	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
0450	1806202	26.000	250.00000	6,500.00	500.00000	13,000.00	85.00000	2,210.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0460	1806226	26.000	250.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	7,800.00	145.00000	3,770.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$619,532.00		\$754,508.00		\$1,140,553.00	
Contract Totals			\$619,532.00		\$754,508.00		\$1,140,553.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								